2.3 The Municipality’s overall Asset Management data base will be synchronized with the 
Fleet & Equipment Replacement plan. 

3. Definitions  

3.1  Equipment shall mean mobile units that are not licensed, fulfil a specific purpose for 

Municipal operations and have a value exceeding twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

The exception is for heavy trucks which are included in this category and require licensing. 

3.2 Fleet includes automobiles and light trucks up to a category of 1 ton. 

3.3 Policy is a guide to decision-making, proscribes limits and assigns responsibilities within